PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6145566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TMAXOS CO. LTD.	01/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TMAX A&C CO., LTD	
Street Address:	TMAX TOWER, 45, JEONGJAIL-RO	
Internal Address:	BUNDANG-GU, SEONGNAM-SI	
City:	GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	13613	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16053236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)679-0461

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-679-0052

Email: patents@umbergzipser.com

Correspondent Name: UMBERG ZIPSER LLP

Address Line 1: 1920 MAIN STREET, SUITE 750
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104090.0001US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE MOROZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle Moroz/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change_of_Address-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506098845 REEL: 052888 FRAME: 0649

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

Appl No.: 16/053,236
First Named Inventor: Sanghoon Park
Filing Date: 2018-08-02
Art Unit: 2435

Examiner: Stephen T GUNDRY **Attorney Docket No.:** 104090.0001US1

Title: CONTAINER-BASED INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

Applicant hereby submits a Request to correct the Assignee's address for the referenced US Utility Patent Application. Please change the address from:

29, Hwangsaeul-ro 258 beon-gil, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do (Sunae-dong), Republic of Korea

To:

TMAX TOWER, 45, Jeongjail-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea 13613.

Applicant respectfully requests the issuance of a Corrected Notice of Recordation reflecting the changes stated above.

Respectfully submitted, Umberg Zipser LLP

Date: June 9, 2020 By: __/Ryan Dean/

Ryan Dean Reg. No. 61570

Umberg Zipser LLP 1920 Main Street, Suite 750 Irvine, CA 92614 Telephone (949) 679-0052 Fax (949) 679-0461

RECORDED: 06/09/2020

PATENT REEL: 052888 FRAME: 0650